COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.285(4)

CASE NO: 2019-00366

NOTICE OF COMMUNITY ACTION KENTUCKY, INC. REQUESTING REMOVAL OF EMAIL ADDRESS FROM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NOTIFICATIONS LIST

FILED: OCTOBER 16, 2020

KY PSC Case No. 2019-00366 Notice of Community Action Kentucky, Inc. ("CAK") Requesting Removal of Email Address from Public Service Commission Notifications List

Community Action Kentucky, Inc., (CAK) by counsel hereby notifies the Public Service Commission that Sidney Gates, an employee with CAK, no longer needs to receive electronic notifications of filings and other electronic messages in the above-styled case. Accordingly, CAK respectfully requests that the Commission remove Ms. Gates' email address, <u>sidney@capky.org</u>, from the distribution list in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathie McDonald-McClure

Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP 500 West Jefferson Street Suite 2800 Louisville KY 40202-2898 Direct: (502) 562-7526 Fax: (502) 589-0309 Email: <u>kmcclure@wyattfirm.com</u>

Karen J. Greenwell

Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP 250 West Main Street, Suite 1600 Lexington KY 40507-1746 Direct: (859) 288-7636 Fax: (859) 259-0649 Email: kgreenwell@wyattfirm.com

Counsel for CAK

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that Community Action Kentucky, Inc.'s October 16, 2020, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 16, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original copy of this filing in paper medium will be filed in accordance with the emergency procedures adopted by the Commission.

Contin MCam

Counsel for Community Action Kentucky, Inc.

100383819.1